


ASSOCIATION FOR CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION OF NEBRASKA

Board of Directors and Ex-Officio Members 2024-25
Fiscal year begins October 1, 2024 and ends September 30, 2025

                  
OFFICERS

POSITION & TERM  		HOME ADDRESS			WORK ADDRESS


PRESIDENT			Richard Painter			Avenue Scholars
2025				1009 S. Harrison St.			7101 Mercy Road, Suite 240						Papillion, NE 68046			Omaha, NE 68106	
				(402) 212-9863			(402) 916-9777		
				Email: Rpainter1975@gmail.com
		
PRESIDENT ELECT 		Jennifer McConville			NE College of Technical Agriculture
2025				P. O. Box 433				404 E. 7th				
				Indianola, NE 69034			Curtis, NE 69025
(308) 737-1384			(308) 367-5259
Email: jmcconville2@unl.edu		
			
	
SECRETARY			Seth Feeken				Johnson Brock High School
2026		 							310 Main St.
									Johnson, NE 68378
				(402) 640-2549			(402) 868-5235
				Email: seth.feeken@johnsonbrock.org

TREASURER			DeLayne Havlovic 			Omaha Public Schools
2025				4308 N 158 Avenue			3215 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE  68116			Omaha, NE  68131-2024
(402) 676-8214			(531) 299-9503 
Email: delayne.havlovic@ops.org

PAST PRESIDENT		Jean Condon			Mid-Plains Community College	
2025									601 W. State Farm Rd.
									North Platte, NE 69101
				(308) 539-4589			(308) 535-3740
				Email: condonj@mpcc.edu









          


DIVISIONAL REPRESENTATIVES


ADMINISTRATION		Jon Cerny				Bancroft-Rosalie Schools	
2025				P.O. Box 352				708 Main St., P.O. Box 129
				Bancroft, NE 68004			Bancroft, NE 68004
				(402) 380-7874			(402) 648-3336
				Email: jcerny@esu2.org
	

AGRICULTURE		Maggie Louthan			Elwood High School
EDUCATION			504 Rockford Street			P.O. Box 107				
2027				Elwood, NE 68937			Elwood, NE 68937
				(402) 991-0570			(308) 785-2491
				Email: maggie.louthan@elwoodpirates.org

AGRICULTURE		Justin Nollette				Cody-Kilgore High School		
EDUCATION			90346 State Spur 16F			P.O. Box 216				 
2026				Nenzel, NE 69219			Cody, NE 69211
				(402) 389-0297			(402) 823-4117							Email: justin.nollette@cody-kilgore.com		

BUSINESS EDUCATION	Angie Chittick				Mid-Plains Community College	
2025				11651 E. Wells Rd.			601 W. State Farm Rd.
				Maywood, NE 69038			North Platte, NE 69101
				(308) 362-4377			(800) 658-4308, Ext. 3739 OR
				Email: chitticka@mpcc.edu		(308) 535-3739 

FAMILY & CONSUMER	Kristin Vest				Lincoln Public Schools, SJDLC
SCIENCES EDUCATION	390 Bruce Dr.				5905 O Street
2027 				Lincoln, NE 68510			Lincoln, NE 68510
				(308) 962-4217			(402) 436-1807							Email: kvest2@lps.org

FAMILY & CONSUMER	Michelle Paxton			Palmyra High School
SCIENCES EDUCATION						425 F Street
2026									Palmyra, NE 68418	
				(308) 391-2473			(402) 780-5327
				Email: Paxton.mic@districtor1.net		
				
						
COUNSELING AND		VACANT
CAREER DEVELOPMENT		
			
				



HEALTH SCIENCES 		Alicia Beck				Lincoln High School	
EDUCATION			7911 Karl Drive			2229 J Street
2027				Lincoln, NE 68516			Lincoln, NE 68510
(402) 310-3036			(402) 436-1301
				Email: abeck@lps.org
				
			
ENGINEERING AND		Adam Whitmore			Columbus High School
TECHNOLOGY		450 Hamilton St.			3434 Discoverer Drive
EDUCATION 			Rising City, NE 68658			Columbus, NE 68601
2027									(402) 563-7050
				Email: whitmorea@discoverers.org			


NEW & RELATED		Dawn Lindsley				University of Nebraska-Lincoln
SERVICES			3161 T Rd.				840 N 14th St., Room 382		
2026				Brainard, NE 68626			Lincoln, NE 68588
				(785) 466-0147 (cell)			(402) 472-2957 CYAF Office
				Email: dawnlindsleycte@gmail.com  dawn.lindsley@unl.edu

POSTSECONDARY, 		Carol Erwin				Wayne State College
ADULT, AND CAREER	501 Walnut				1111 Main St.
EDUCATION			Laurel, NE 68745			Wayne, NE 68787
2026				(402) 256-9133			(402) 375-7287
				Email: caerwin1@wsc.edu


TRADE AND INDUSTRIAL	Stan Haas				Lincoln Public Schools
EDUCATION			4201 Eagle Ridge Rd.			5905 O Street
2025				Lincoln, NE 68516			Lincoln, NE 68510		
				(402) 423-3422			(402) 436-1857
				Email: shaas@lps.org


	



	


EX OFFICIO MEMBERS


EXECUTIVE			Murleen Bellinger			ACTEN Office
DIRECTOR			14330 Danvers St.			P.O. Box 89
Waverly, NE  68462	         		Waverly, NE  68462
(402) 786-5243			(402) 480-9577
email: acte.nebraska@gmail.com

NE DEPARTMENT		Katie Graham				Nebraska Department of Education
OF EDUCATION							500 S. 84th St., 2nd Floor
									Lincoln, NE 68510
									(402) 937-2809
				Email: katie.graham@nebraska.gov

NE DEPARTMENT		Sydney Kobza				Nebraska Department of Education
OF EDUCATION							500 S. 84th St., 2nd Floor
									Lincoln, NE 68510
									(402) 937-3389
				Email: Sydney.kobza@nebraska.gov

NEWSLETTER		Murleen Bellinger
				Board Members		
				
WEBMASTER			Deb Wolken				
				60624 728 Road				
				Crab Orchard, NE 68332
				(402) 806-0531			
				Email: debwolken@gmail.com



STATE DISCIPLINE ASSOCIATION PRESIDENTS

NEBRASKA			Siera Meyer				Kenesaw High School	
AGRICULTURE		11780 S. Showboat Blvd.		P.O. Box 129			
EDUCATORS			Glenvil, NE 68941			Kenesaw, NE 68956		
ASSOCIATION		(402) 984-5259			(402) 752-3215
				Email: smeyer@kenesawschools.org


NEBRASKA STATE		Lorrie Mowry				Mid-Plains Community College
BUSINESS 			1015 Dolan Avenue			1205 East 3rd Street
EDUCATION			Cambridge, NE 69022		McCook, NE 69001
ASSOCIATION		(308) 350-1680			(308) 345-8172
				Email: mowry1@mpcc.edu


FAMILY AND CONSUMER	Michelle Paxton 			Palmyra High School
SCIENCES TEACHERS						425 F Street
OF NEBRASKA							Palmyra, NE 68418							(308) 391-2473			(402) 780-5327		
				Email: Paxton.mix@districtor1.net

NEBRASKA			Bonni Riehle				Southeast Community College
ASSOCIATION OF							600 State Street
SKILLS AND								Milford, NE 68405
TECHNICAL SCIENCES						(402) 761-8353
EDUCATION			Email: briehle@southeast.edu


NEBRASKA			Doug Hauserman
SCHOOL COUNSELORS	Executive Director
ASSOCIATION		
				Email: executivedirector@neschoolcounselor.org













